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CAM & GROOVE COUPLINGS FEDMIL/EN/DIN 

CROSS REFERENCES 

Cam & groove couplings 

COUPLING TYPE EN REFERENCE COMMON USED REF • 

.,.._ 
A 

.,.._ AF 

B 

C 

cc 

D 

DF 

E 

633-ABS

AF 633-ABSF

BF 633-BB

633-C 

cc 633-CC

633-DBS

DF 633-DBSF

633-E

EC EC 633-EC

F 

K 

DESCRIPTION 

Adapter, female threaded Federal Mil 

Adapter, female threaded EN 14420-7  with thread seal 

Coupler, male threaded EN 14420-7 / Federal Mil 

Coupler, with serrated hose shank Federal Mil 

Coup Ier, with hose shank EN 14420-7 

Coupler, female threaded Federal Mil 

Coupler, female threaded EN 14420-7 with thread seal 

Adapter, with serrated hose shank Federal Mil 

Adapter, with smooth hose shank EN 14420-7  

Adapter, male threaded Federal Mil/ EN 14420-7 

Female dust cap Federal Mil/ EN 14420-7 

Male dust plug Federal Mil/ EN 14420-7 

Cam & groove coupling �--V_L _ _ _  A _ _ _  
+*1 _ _ __ 1_3 _ __ * __ 

Material ◄•----------------�· 1 

A: Aluminium f B: Bronze 
M: Brass Size 
P: Polypropylene 
R: Stainless steel 

FF 

DC 

DP 

Federal Mil A-A-59326
D: EN 14420-7 / DIN 2828 
S: With safety hand les 

633-FB

634-B

634-A

SD: EN 14420-7 / DIN 2828 with safety hand les 
N: NPT thread 
SAF: Saflok version 
SAFBO: Saflok Bleed offversion 

Cam & groove seals 

A.1.12 

Cam & groove coupling 

Seal 

13 --+---•► S ize .-f vL X r --+--1 -+--, --
Material 
B: NBR square seal 
E: EPDM square seal 
V: FPM square seal 
H: CSM square seal 
P: PTFE / EPDM open envelope seal 
PG: PTFE / FPM closed envelope seal 
PSG: FEP/ Silicone closed square seal 

a 
cp 

Chapter A: Quick couplings 

+
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A.1.14
LMC

Chapter A:  Quick couplings

W W W . L M C - C O U P L I N G S . C O MCAM & GROOVE COUPLINGS FED MIL / EN / DIN

ND Inch A B C D E F G H J K L M
13 1/2” 66,40 37,70 33,00 53,00 12,50 33,00 73,60 15,00 53,00 29,00 34,50 11,00

13-19 1/2”-3/4” 110,30 53,30 33,00 53,00 12,50 33,00 73,60 15,00 53,00 29,00 - -

19 3/4” 110,30 53,30 33,00 55,00 17,50 33,00 84,00 21,50 54,00 35,20 34,80 11,00
25 1” 130,80 61,90 39,00 62,00 22,00 39,00 100,00 27,00 61,00 40,60 41,10 11,50
32 1.1/4” 181,30 82,60 46,00 72,00 30,00 46,00 109,40 33,50 70,00 51,00 48,60 13,60

38-32 1.1/4”-1.1/2” 180,20 83,30 47,00 73,00 30,00 47,00 110,40 33,50 71,00 51,00 - -
38 2.1/2” 180,20 83,30 46,00 72,00 35,80 46,00 112,80 39,20 71,00 60,00 48,80 13,50
50 2” 189,50 94,20 53,00 86,00 47,00 53,00 140,50 52,80 81,00 69,00 56,30 12,00
75 3” 245,00 128,10 59,00 99,00 70,00 59,00 162,60 78,50 95,00 102,00 65,20 16,00

100 4” 272,20 159,40 59,00 101,00 95,00 59,00 168,70 104,30 99,00 129,00 65,20 16,00

ND Inch N O P R S T U V W X Y Z AA
13 1/2” 29,00 46,60 12,10 27,00 15,00 78,20 37,60 27,00 59,60 39,60 12,10 11,00 27,70

13-19 1/2”-3/4” 35,20 41,60 16,50 35,00 15,00 78,20 37,60 35,20 61,60 41,60 16,50 - -
19 3/4” 35,20 47,60 19,00 35,00 21,50 88,60 37,60 35,20 63,60 41,60 18,90 11,60 28,00
25 1” 41,00 48,60 23,00 40,00 27,00 107,60 46,60 40,00 71,60 48,60 22,80 13,40 35,20
32 1.1/4” 51,00 67,00 27,50 650,00 33,50 116,90 53,50 51,00 81,00 55,00 27,90 15,00 42,00

38-32 1.1/4”-1.1/2” 56,00 56,50 35,20 50,00 33,50 118,40 55,00 56,00 82,50 56,50 35,20 - -
38 2.1/2” 60,00 67,50 35,80 57,00 39,20 121,80 55,00 39,20 82,50 56,50 35,80 14,70 43,80
50 2” 70,00 77,00 45,50 68,00 52,80 149,50 62,00 68,00 97,00 63,00 45,50 14,20 50,80
75 3” 101,00 91,40 70,40 98,00 78,50 173,10 69,50 98,00 111,20 71,20 70,40 15,20 64,80

100 4” 129,00 96,50 96,00 128,00 104,30 180,70 71,00 129,00 113,70 71,70 96,00 14,80 57,70

POLYPROPYLENE

ND Inch A B C D E F G H J K L M
13 1/2” 67,00 38,50 31,00 46,20 11,50 31,45 80,00 14,20 47,00 26,60 32,50 13,50

19 3/4” 110,60 52,60 32,50 49,90 19,00 32,50 92,50 21,20 49,90 33,40 33,60 7,50

25 1” 136,00 62,20 38,50 59,80 24,20 38,50 107,60 27,00 59,80 38,60 39,70 8,00
32 1.1/4” 182,60 80,20 42,40 63,70 32,50 42,40 115,00 33,20 63,70 47,60 48,90 8,40
38 1.1/2” 190,20 87,80 45,20 67,60 38,50 45,20 121,30 39,60 67,60 55,00 46,90 8,50
50 2” 199,60 97,20 51,60 75,40 49,60 56,10 139,30 52,80 75,40 66,00 53,70 8,50
63 2.1/2” 212,30 109,90 53,00 86,00 65,00 52,20 149,50 65,00 85,00 82,00 54,50 8,80
75 3” 252,30 137,10 56,10 89,10 75,50 56,10 173,00 78,50 89,10 96,00 59,00 9,40

100 4” 280,30 165,00 56,40 93,40 101,00 56,40 180,00 103,80 93,40 124,00 60,40 12,00
125 5” 306,10 191,10 61,00 103,00 126,00 61,00 187,50 129,60 103,00 152,00 68,60 15,00
150 6” 414,50 240,00 64,00 107,00 149,00 84,00 243,00 154,50 103,00 180,00 64,00 16,00
200 8” 467,40 286,80 68,00 118,00 199,00 68,00 243,00 205,00 118,00 234,00 74,40 7,00

ND Inch N O P R S T U V W X Y Z AA
13 1/2” 26,30 42,30 13,50 23,80 14,20 72,00 39,00 25,20 57,00 40,50 13,45 13,75 29,00

19 3/4” 33,40 37,90 21,50 35,00 21,20 86,00 36,00 33,40 53,80 36,50 21,50 13,10 25,60
25 1” 38,60 46,60 24,20 39,00 27,00 103,80 44,80 38,60 68,60 47,00 24,20 13,20 33,20
32 1.1/4” 47,60 52,70 28,20 48,00 33,20 113,90 51,90 47,60 74,70 53,40 28,20 13,20 39,60
38 1.1/2” 55,00 54,70 36,40 56,60 39,60 119,70 55,70 55,00 77,40 54,40 36,40 13,10 41,30
50 2” 65,40 61,50 46,00 68,00 52,80 135,90 60,90 65,40 84,00 60,70 46,00 12,80 48,00
63 2.1/2” 82,00 81,70 56,60 82,00 65,00 144,70 61,70 80,00 99,70 67,70 59,60 13,20 49,20
75 3” 95,40 69,50 73,30 98,00 78,80 167,40 64,90 95,40 100,90 67,90 73,30 13,10 51,60

100 4” 124,00 77,70 98,40 127,00 103,80 174,50 67,50 122,00 112,00 74,90 98,40 16,80 54,40
125 5” 152,00 82,00 123,30 154,00 129,60 192,50 72,50 150,00 124,00 82,00 125,30 17,80 59,20
150 6” 189,50 82,00 150,00 178,50 154,70 254,00 77,00 189,00 126,30 83,30 149,80 24,70 56,50
200 8” 234,00 108,00 197,00 232,00 205,00 254,00 79,00 232,00 138,00 88,00 197,00 28,00 58,00

STAINLESS STEEL
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BRASS 

NO Inch A B C 0 E F 
13 1/2" 67,00 38,50 30,20 46,20 13,30 30,20 

19 3/4" 110,60 52,60 32,60 49,90 19,00 32,60 

25 1" 136,00 62,20 38,50 59,80 24,20 38,50 
32 1.1/4" 182,60 80,20 42,30 63,60 32,50 42,30 
38 1.1/2" 190,20 87,80 45,20 67,20 38,50 45,20 
50 2" 199,60 97,20 51,60 74,80 49,00 51,60 
63 2.1/2" 212,30 109,90 52,20 83,40 62,00 53,20 
75 3" 252,30 137,10 56,10 89,10 76,00 56,10 

100 4" 280,30 165,00 56,40 93,40 104,00 56,40 
125 5" 306,10 191,10 57,00 95,70 128,80 59,50 
150 6" 414,50 240,00 65,50 105,90 153,40 64,60 

NO Inch N 0 p R s T 
13 1/2" 26,00 37,50 19,30 25,20 14,60 68,50 

19 3/4" 33,40 37,90 26,20 35,00 21,20 86,00 
25 1" 38,60 46,50 29,00 39,00 27,00 103,70 
32 1.1/4" 47,60 52,70 35,20 48,00 33,20 113,90 
38 1.1/2" 55,40 54,20 42,80 56,00 39,60 116,50 
50 2" 65,40 61,40 52,40 71,00 52,80 137,40 
63 2.1/2" 78,80 65,70 64,60 82,00 65,00 144,40 
75 3" 95,40 69,50 81,20 98,00 78,60 164,80 

100 4" 124,00 77,50 109,30 125,00 103,80 174,40 
125 5" 148,00 78,80 128,80 148,00 128,30 189,70 
150 6" 182,50 83,80 154,80 181,00 156,80 245,00 + 

DIMENSIONS 

1 

LKJ 

Chapter A: Quick couplings 

cp 

G H J 
66,20 14,60 46,20 

82,60 21,20 49,90 

973,50 27,00 59,80 
104,30 33,20 63,60 
109,20 39,60 67,20 
129,60 52,80 74,80 
136,20 65,00 83,40 
158,10 78,60 89,10 
163,40 103,80 93,40 
186,70 129,50 92,50 
230,00 153,50 109,50 

u V w X 
32,50 26,00 53,10 36,50 

36,00 33,70 55,20 37,90 
44,70 38,00 66,50 45,20 
51,90 47,60 73,70 52,40 
52,50 55,40 75,30 53,30 
59,40 65,00 83,80 60,60 
61,40 77,70 95,80 64,50 
62,80 93,50 101,50 68,50 
67,40 122,00 113,00 76,00 
63,10 148,50 115,20 78,50 
81,60 183,00 120,50 80,60 

r"ï 
�J 
LPJ 

f--

K L M 
26,00 31,60 14,40 

33,40 33,70 7,50 

38,60 39,70 7,50 
47,60 43,80 8,40 
55,40 46,90 8,50 
65,40 53,50 9,00 
78,80 54,60 9,00 
95,40 58,80 9,00 

124,00 60,00 9,00 
147,30 59,00 19,00 
180,00 63,50 28,00 

y z AA 
19,30 10,30 25,00 

26,20 15,10 25,60 
29,00 14,30 33,00 
35,20 13,40 39,60 
42,80 15,60 41,80 
52,40 16,20 48,80 
64,60 17,00 49,30 
81,20 16,50 51,40 

109,30 10,00 53,10 
128,80 19,00 51,20 
153,70 30,20 61,60 

-î
u
l

l 

ffi � AA 
____l 

T 

1 

A.1

n > s 
� " 
� 
0 
0 < m 
n 
0 
C 
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A.1.14
LMC

Chapter A:  Quick couplings

W W W . L M C - C O U P L I N G S . C O MCAM & GROOVE COUPLINGS FED MIL / EN / DIN

ND Inch A B C D E F G H J K L M
13 1/2” 66,40 37,70 33,00 53,00 12,50 33,00 73,60 15,00 53,00 29,00 34,50 11,00

13-19 1/2”-3/4” 110,30 53,30 33,00 53,00 12,50 33,00 73,60 15,00 53,00 29,00 - -

19 3/4” 110,30 53,30 33,00 55,00 17,50 33,00 84,00 21,50 54,00 35,20 34,80 11,00
25 1” 130,80 61,90 39,00 62,00 22,00 39,00 100,00 27,00 61,00 40,60 41,10 11,50
32 1.1/4” 181,30 82,60 46,00 72,00 30,00 46,00 109,40 33,50 70,00 51,00 48,60 13,60

38-32 1.1/4”-1.1/2” 180,20 83,30 47,00 73,00 30,00 47,00 110,40 33,50 71,00 51,00 - -
38 2.1/2” 180,20 83,30 46,00 72,00 35,80 46,00 112,80 39,20 71,00 60,00 48,80 13,50
50 2” 189,50 94,20 53,00 86,00 47,00 53,00 140,50 52,80 81,00 69,00 56,30 12,00
75 3” 245,00 128,10 59,00 99,00 70,00 59,00 162,60 78,50 95,00 102,00 65,20 16,00

100 4” 272,20 159,40 59,00 101,00 95,00 59,00 168,70 104,30 99,00 129,00 65,20 16,00

ND Inch N O P R S T U V W X Y Z AA
13 1/2” 29,00 46,60 12,10 27,00 15,00 78,20 37,60 27,00 59,60 39,60 12,10 11,00 27,70

13-19 1/2”-3/4” 35,20 41,60 16,50 35,00 15,00 78,20 37,60 35,20 61,60 41,60 16,50 - -
19 3/4” 35,20 47,60 19,00 35,00 21,50 88,60 37,60 35,20 63,60 41,60 18,90 11,60 28,00
25 1” 41,00 48,60 23,00 40,00 27,00 107,60 46,60 40,00 71,60 48,60 22,80 13,40 35,20
32 1.1/4” 51,00 67,00 27,50 650,00 33,50 116,90 53,50 51,00 81,00 55,00 27,90 15,00 42,00

38-32 1.1/4”-1.1/2” 56,00 56,50 35,20 50,00 33,50 118,40 55,00 56,00 82,50 56,50 35,20 - -
38 2.1/2” 60,00 67,50 35,80 57,00 39,20 121,80 55,00 39,20 82,50 56,50 35,80 14,70 43,80
50 2” 70,00 77,00 45,50 68,00 52,80 149,50 62,00 68,00 97,00 63,00 45,50 14,20 50,80
75 3” 101,00 91,40 70,40 98,00 78,50 173,10 69,50 98,00 111,20 71,20 70,40 15,20 64,80

100 4” 129,00 96,50 96,00 128,00 104,30 180,70 71,00 129,00 113,70 71,70 96,00 14,80 57,70

POLYPROPYLENE

ND Inch A B C D E F G H J K L M
13 1/2” 67,00 38,50 31,00 46,20 11,50 31,45 80,00 14,20 47,00 26,60 32,50 13,50

19 3/4” 110,60 52,60 32,50 49,90 19,00 32,50 92,50 21,20 49,90 33,40 33,60 7,50

25 1” 136,00 62,20 38,50 59,80 24,20 38,50 107,60 27,00 59,80 38,60 39,70 8,00
32 1.1/4” 182,60 80,20 42,40 63,70 32,50 42,40 115,00 33,20 63,70 47,60 48,90 8,40
38 1.1/2” 190,20 87,80 45,20 67,60 38,50 45,20 121,30 39,60 67,60 55,00 46,90 8,50
50 2” 199,60 97,20 51,60 75,40 49,60 56,10 139,30 52,80 75,40 66,00 53,70 8,50
63 2.1/2” 212,30 109,90 53,00 86,00 65,00 52,20 149,50 65,00 85,00 82,00 54,50 8,80
75 3” 252,30 137,10 56,10 89,10 75,50 56,10 173,00 78,50 89,10 96,00 59,00 9,40

100 4” 280,30 165,00 56,40 93,40 101,00 56,40 180,00 103,80 93,40 124,00 60,40 12,00
125 5” 306,10 191,10 61,00 103,00 126,00 61,00 187,50 129,60 103,00 152,00 68,60 15,00
150 6” 414,50 240,00 64,00 107,00 149,00 84,00 243,00 154,50 103,00 180,00 64,00 16,00
200 8” 467,40 286,80 68,00 118,00 199,00 68,00 243,00 205,00 118,00 234,00 74,40 7,00

ND Inch N O P R S T U V W X Y Z AA
13 1/2” 26,30 42,30 13,50 23,80 14,20 72,00 39,00 25,20 57,00 40,50 13,45 13,75 29,00

19 3/4” 33,40 37,90 21,50 35,00 21,20 86,00 36,00 33,40 53,80 36,50 21,50 13,10 25,60
25 1” 38,60 46,60 24,20 39,00 27,00 103,80 44,80 38,60 68,60 47,00 24,20 13,20 33,20
32 1.1/4” 47,60 52,70 28,20 48,00 33,20 113,90 51,90 47,60 74,70 53,40 28,20 13,20 39,60
38 1.1/2” 55,00 54,70 36,40 56,60 39,60 119,70 55,70 55,00 77,40 54,40 36,40 13,10 41,30
50 2” 65,40 61,50 46,00 68,00 52,80 135,90 60,90 65,40 84,00 60,70 46,00 12,80 48,00
63 2.1/2” 82,00 81,70 56,60 82,00 65,00 144,70 61,70 80,00 99,70 67,70 59,60 13,20 49,20
75 3” 95,40 69,50 73,30 98,00 78,80 167,40 64,90 95,40 100,90 67,90 73,30 13,10 51,60

100 4” 124,00 77,70 98,40 127,00 103,80 174,50 67,50 122,00 112,00 74,90 98,40 16,80 54,40
125 5” 152,00 82,00 123,30 154,00 129,60 192,50 72,50 150,00 124,00 82,00 125,30 17,80 59,20
150 6” 189,50 82,00 150,00 178,50 154,70 254,00 77,00 189,00 126,30 83,30 149,80 24,70 56,50
200 8” 234,00 108,00 197,00 232,00 205,00 254,00 79,00 232,00 138,00 88,00 197,00 28,00 58,00

STAINLESS STEEL
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BRASS 

NO Inch A B C 0 E F 
13 1/2" 67,00 38,50 30,20 46,20 13,30 30,20 

19 3/4" 110,60 52,60 32,60 49,90 19,00 32,60 

25 1" 136,00 62,20 38,50 59,80 24,20 38,50 
32 1.1/4" 182,60 80,20 42,30 63,60 32,50 42,30 
38 1.1/2" 190,20 87,80 45,20 67,20 38,50 45,20 
50 2" 199,60 97,20 51,60 74,80 49,00 51,60 
63 2.1/2" 212,30 109,90 52,20 83,40 62,00 53,20 
75 3" 252,30 137,10 56,10 89,10 76,00 56,10 

100 4" 280,30 165,00 56,40 93,40 104,00 56,40 
125 5" 306,10 191,10 57,00 95,70 128,80 59,50 
150 6" 414,50 240,00 65,50 105,90 153,40 64,60 

NO Inch N 0 p R s T 
13 1/2" 26,00 37,50 19,30 25,20 14,60 68,50 

19 3/4" 33,40 37,90 26,20 35,00 21,20 86,00 
25 1" 38,60 46,50 29,00 39,00 27,00 103,70 
32 1.1/4" 47,60 52,70 35,20 48,00 33,20 113,90 
38 1.1/2" 55,40 54,20 42,80 56,00 39,60 116,50 
50 2" 65,40 61,40 52,40 71,00 52,80 137,40 
63 2.1/2" 78,80 65,70 64,60 82,00 65,00 144,40 
75 3" 95,40 69,50 81,20 98,00 78,60 164,80 

100 4" 124,00 77,50 109,30 125,00 103,80 174,40 
125 5" 148,00 78,80 128,80 148,00 128,30 189,70 
150 6" 182,50 83,80 154,80 181,00 156,80 245,00 + 

DIMENSIONS 

1 

LKJ 

Chapter A: Quick couplings 

cp 

G H J 
66,20 14,60 46,20 

82,60 21,20 49,90 

973,50 27,00 59,80 
104,30 33,20 63,60 
109,20 39,60 67,20 
129,60 52,80 74,80 
136,20 65,00 83,40 
158,10 78,60 89,10 
163,40 103,80 93,40 
186,70 129,50 92,50 
230,00 153,50 109,50 

u V w X 
32,50 26,00 53,10 36,50 

36,00 33,70 55,20 37,90 
44,70 38,00 66,50 45,20 
51,90 47,60 73,70 52,40 
52,50 55,40 75,30 53,30 
59,40 65,00 83,80 60,60 
61,40 77,70 95,80 64,50 
62,80 93,50 101,50 68,50 
67,40 122,00 113,00 76,00 
63,10 148,50 115,20 78,50 
81,60 183,00 120,50 80,60 

r"ï 
�J 
LPJ 

f--

K L M 
26,00 31,60 14,40 

33,40 33,70 7,50 

38,60 39,70 7,50 
47,60 43,80 8,40 
55,40 46,90 8,50 
65,40 53,50 9,00 
78,80 54,60 9,00 
95,40 58,80 9,00 

124,00 60,00 9,00 
147,30 59,00 19,00 
180,00 63,50 28,00 

y z AA 
19,30 10,30 25,00 

26,20 15,10 25,60 
29,00 14,30 33,00 
35,20 13,40 39,60 
42,80 15,60 41,80 
52,40 16,20 48,80 
64,60 17,00 49,30 
81,20 16,50 51,40 

109,30 10,00 53,10 
128,80 19,00 51,20 
153,70 30,20 61,60 

-î
u
l

l 
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